
Ithaca (4-0) -vs- Babson (2-2)
3/16/2022 at Babson Park, MA (MacDowell Field)

 
 

 
 
Ithaca Goals: Maizy Veitch (5); Madison Boutureira (3); Caroline Wise (3); Sydney Phillips (2); Megan Motkowski (1); Alexa Ritchie (1);
Maddie Hall (1) 
Assists: Maizy Veitch (3); Madison Boutureira (2); Caroline Wise (1) 
 
Babson Goals: Claudia Dodge (5); Cameron Rabenold (2); Erin Jayne (2); Sophia McCann (1); Amelia Novitch (1); Courtney Kaskey (1);
Nicole Darveau (1); Anna Katherine Sypniewski (1) 
Assists: Erin Jayne (3); Cameron Rabenold (2); Claudia Dodge (2); Genevieve Bushey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: MacDowell Field
Penalties: Brooke Leveillee 1st/12:11; Rachel Rosenberg 1st/05:50; Madison Boutureira 2nd/09:25; Alexa Ritchie 2nd/09:23; Gwen Borning
2nd/06:44; Liney Dutchyshyn 3rd/10:17; Alexa Ritchie 3rd/05:01; Liney Dutchyshyn 3rd/04:40
Officials: Jeremy Viens

Date: 3/16/2022
Attendance: 210

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Ithaca 7 2 4 3 16
Babson 4 4 4 2 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Ithaca 10 5 7 7 29
Babson 6 8 8 4 26

Shots On Goal
Ithaca 0 0 0 0 0
Babson 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Ithaca 2 2 3 1 8
Babson 1 0 3 1 5

Turnovers
Ithaca 4 5 4 6 19
Babson 3 3 4 5 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Ithaca 4-4 2-5 4-6 3-3 13-18
Babson 4-5 4-4 4-5 2-5 14-19

Ground Balls
Ithaca 1 4 1 5 11
Babson 4 5 4 4 17

Face Offs
Ithaca 0 0 0 0 0
Babson 0 0 0 0 0

Extra Man Opportunities
Ithaca 0 0 0 0 1-0
Babson 0 0 0 0 4-0



Ithaca 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
4 Megan Motkowski 1 0 1 3 1 4 2 - -
6 Alexa Ritchie 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
10 Rachel Rosenberg 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
12 Gillian Hanson 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
14 Maizy Veitch 5 3 8 8 0 2 0 - -
15 Madison Boutureira 3 2 5 6 1 2 0 - -
19 Caroline Wise 3 1 4 5 1 1 0 - -
20 Maggie Mandel 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
21 Sydney Phillips 2 0 2 4 0 3 1 - -
23 Liney Dutchyshyn 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
36 Kelly Mehorter 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
40 Lexi Held 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Lauren White 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Lexi Kellish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Maddie Hall 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
28 Chloe Nordyke 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 16 6 22 29 11 19 7 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Lexi Held 60:00 14 8 W



Babson 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Amelia Novitch 1 0 1 4 2 1 0 - -
9 Brooke Leveillee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Courtney Kaskey 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
15 Claudia Dodge 5 2 7 7 6 5 3 - -
16 Gwen Borning 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
17 Kayleigh Hacker 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
18 Nicole Darveau 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
20 Zoë Michaud 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
22 Anna Katherine Sypniewski 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -
23 Erin Jayne 2 3 5 4 1 2 3 - -
29 Clare Connolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Kathleen Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Sophia McCann 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
8 Genevieve Bushey 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -
11 Cameron Rabenold 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 - -
24 Abbie Downer 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
25 Michaela Downer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Jessica Evans 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
34 Maeve Williams 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

Totals 14 8 22 26 17 15 8 0-0
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Kathleen Murphy 60:00 16 5 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ITHACA BABSON
1st 13:54 Maizy Veitch (14) Unassisted 1 0
1st 13:27 Claudia Dodge (4) Unassisted 1 1
1st 12:54 Madison Boutureira (6) Unassisted 2 1
1st 12:11 Madison Boutureira (7) Caroline Wise 3 1
1st 11:19 Caroline Wise (7) (UP) Unassisted 4 1
1st 10:56 Alexa Ritchie (9) Madison Boutureira 5 1
1st 10:05 Claudia Dodge (5) Unassisted 5 2
1st 09:40 Caroline Wise (8) Unassisted 6 2
1st 09:01 Maizy Veitch (15) Madison Boutureira 7 2
1st 06:04 Claudia Dodge (6) Unassisted 7 3
1st 02:16 Cameron Rabenold (1) Unassisted 7 4
2nd 14:11 Erin Jayne (9) Claudia Dodge 7 5
2nd 12:53 Megan Motkowski (6) Unassisted 8 5
2nd 08:57 Cameron Rabenold (2) (UP) Erin Jayne 8 6
2nd 07:37 Maizy Veitch (16) Unassisted 9 6
2nd 04:36 Amelia Novitch (8) Erin Jayne 9 7
2nd 03:41 Erin Jayne (10) Genevieve Bushey 9 8
3rd 08:34 Sydney Phillips (6) (DN) Maizy Veitch 10 8
3rd 05:28 Maizy Veitch (17) Unassisted 11 8
3rd 04:37 Claudia Dodge (7) (UP) Unassisted 11 9
3rd 03:50 Courtney Kaskey (7) (UP) Cameron Rabenold 11 10
3rd 03:31 Anna Katherine Sypniewski (3) (UP) Cameron Rabenold 11 11
3rd 02:19 Caroline Wise (9) Maizy Veitch 12 11
3rd 01:51 Maddie Hall (1) Unassisted 13 11
3rd 00:11 Sophia McCann (3) Erin Jayne 13 12
4th 13:55 Sydney Phillips (7) Unassisted 14 12
4th 11:05 Madison Boutureira (8) Maizy Veitch 15 12
4th 08:30 Nicole Darveau (3) Claudia Dodge 15 13
4th 06:53 Claudia Dodge (8) Unassisted 15 14
4th 02:53 Maizy Veitch (18) Unassisted 16 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 12:11 BABSON Brooke Leveillee 00:00 YELLOW CARD
1st 05:50 ITHACA Rachel Rosenberg 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 09:25 ITHACA Madison Boutureira 00:00 GREEN CARD
2nd 09:23 ITHACA Alexa Ritchie 00:00 YELLOW CARD
2nd 06:44 BABSON Gwen Borning 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 10:17 ITHACA Liney Dutchyshyn 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 05:01 ITHACA Alexa Ritchie 00:00 YELLOW CARD
3rd 04:40 ITHACA Liney Dutchyshyn 00:00 YELLOW CARD


